
DETAIL  A
 

DETAIL  A
 

DETAIL  C
 

DETAIL  C
 

DETAIL  D
 

DETAIL  D
 

A

CD

24

25

35

44

39

5

1

6

8

7

15 46

13

9

16

19

18

3

45

Seat Frame

20

2

33

22

37

38

26

27

14

43

17

10

34

44

40

31

32

13
11

47

23

3

36

42

43

30

29

28

4

48

49



Seat Frame & Tanks
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Seat Frame080-6010-0011
Brake Lever069-8054-0012
Brake Handle Switch077-8073-0033
1024 x 1" Bolt018-8056-0044
7" Stove Bolt018-8050-0025
1/4" Wing Nut013-8051-0026
Battery068-8049-0017
Battery hold-down043-8929-0018
Filter Head062-8013-0029
Hydraulic Tank Cap066-8048-00110
Short Brake Cable064-8055-00111
Long Brake Cable064-8056-00112
Hydraulic Filter063-8014-00213
Filter Head Fitting024-5050-00214
1/4" x 3/4" Hex Bolt018-8052-00415
Hydraulic Tank067-9016-00116
Hydraulic Tank Strap213-6001-00217
3/8" X 3/8" Hose Barb024-5205-00218
1/2" x 1/2" Filter Head Fitting (90 Degree)024-5203-00219

Throttle (23 Briggs, 26 Kawasaki, 30 Kohler)055-8017-00120
Throttle (32 Briggs)055-8021-00121
Seat Spring034-8045-00222
1 1/2" Spring Cap Cover014-8047-00223
3/8" Flat Washer019-5029-00224
3/8" x 1 1/2" Hex Bolt018-6012-00225
3/8" Lock Washer019-5037-00426
3/8" Hex Nut013-6014-00827
5/16" x 1" Hex Bolt018-5015-00828
5/16" Lock Washer019-8051-001229
5/16" Flat Washer019-8044-00830
Control Panel079-3401-00131
Blade Engager056-8058-00132
Right Fuel Tank/ Left Fuel Tank067-5000-00/ 067-5001-00133
Fuel Cap066-8076-00234
Right Tank Swing Arm/ Left031-2007-00/ 031-2006-00135
Oil Light089-1000-00136
Ignition Switch077-8076-00137
Ignition Key042-9000-00138
Tachometer083-4013-00139
Choke054-8016-00140
Choke (All Kohler Engines)054-8017-00141
Deck Lift078-8077-00142
5/16" Nylock Nut013-8047-00143
1024 X 5/8" Buttonhead Bolt018-5200-00644
5/16" x 1 3/4" Hex Bolt018-8059-00245
1/4" Lock Washer019-4008-00446
5/16" x 3/4" Hex Bolt018-8063-00447
Piezo Buzzer029-8059-00148
1/2" x 3/8" Barb Fitting024-5342-00249


